U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) United States Patent and Trademark United	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Giuseppe TERRASI	NAME: SOREMARTEC S.A.
Execution Date(s): 10/28/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? attached? Yes No	ADDRESS: Dreve d l'Arc-en-Ciel 102 B-6700 Schoppach-Arlon, Belgium
3. Name of Conveyance:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/214,639	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications     and patents involved:
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name: Thomas E. McKiernan Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 1729-428	Authorized User Name <u>Thomas E. McKiernan</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature  Signature	07 <u>U405</u>
Thomas E. McKiernan, Reg. No., 37,889  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _2	

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0596

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Giuseppe TERRASI, Italian citizen residing at:

Frazione Manera 14, I-12050 BENEVELLO (Cuneo) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in " Packaging for food products"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas SOREMARTEC S.A., a Belgian Joint-Stock Company of Drève de l'Arc-en-Ciel 102, B-6700 SCHOPPACH-ARLON (Belgium) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Giuseppe TERRASI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SOREMARTEC S.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to SOREMARTEC S.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said SOREMARTEC S.A., and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, ROTHWELL, FIGG ERNST & MANBECK P.C. of 1425 K Street N.W., 20005 WASHINGTON D.C., U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/214639 filed on October 7, 2004 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 28 day of Ocho

, 2004

Giuseppe TERR

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0597